inspection, power line inspection, racing, skywriting, or test or experimental purpose; 

6. any conveyance used for tests or experimental purposes, or in a race or speed test. 

C. Applies to Class I:  For an assignment by the policyholder or relocation that exceeds three hundred sixty-five (365) days in duration.  

Note: If an assignment exceeds three hundred sixty-five (365) days in duration, the location of the assignment will be considered the 

place of permanent assignment, and you will then have coverage when traveling elsewhere on the Business of the Policyholder. 

D. Applies to Class IV:  For travel or activities by you, which deviate from the requirements for making the specified trip, or travel that